06-17-2003

Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

1,92475326

L DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

R. Patent and Trademark Office Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Attorney Docket No. 116192 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 1. A. Name of conveying parties: 6.10.08 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: KABUSHIKI KAISHA MEIKI SEISAKUSHO Shoji OKADO Yasuhiro YABUKI 2, ONE, KITASAKI-CHO, OBU-SHI, AICHI-KEN 474-8666 JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes 🖾 No \boxtimes Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Execution Date: All) May 27, 2003 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: All) May 27, 2003 Patent Application No.(s) ____ C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 40.00 Enclosed (Check No. 142962) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Date: June 10, 2003 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

PATENT REEL: 014164 FRAME: 0698

		(1)	Shoji OKADO	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Yasuhiro YABUKI			
		(3)				
		(4)		(8)		
		paid (In consideration of the sum of to each of the undersigned, each und wer to			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	KABUSHIKI KAISH	A METKT	SEISAKIISHO	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	2, One, Kitasa 474-8666 Japan	ki-cho,	Obu-shi,	Aichi-ken
		the er inven divisi	inafter designated as the Assignce) antire right, title and interest for the Ustion, and in all applications for pater ional, continuation, substitute, and recess and reexamination certificates that	nited States of and it including any eissue application	America as defined in 35 and all provisional, non on(s), and all Letters Pate	5 U.S.C. §100, in the approvisional, extensions,
(11)	Insert	(11)	COMPRESSION MOLI	OING MET	HOD AND MOL	D CLAMPING
	Identification such as Title, Case		(Case No. 2002-	-173820)	,	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 116192				
			hich the undersigned has (have) exec en date herewith or	uted an applica	tion for patent in the Un	ited States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on	May 27, 2003			
	Application	VII				
(13)	Alternative	(13) Numl	11			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	June 10, 2003			
applicate any app the Assi claims of the Assi from sain the principle of the principle appropriately	applications for the invention and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agrillication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agror provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned aground a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned autidial application(s) to the said ssigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succession of this document.	on, and an ignee may ees to exe division the in obtaini in obtaini ees to exe conal Conces to per ited State horizes an Assignee, executed ssors, assigney or desira	scute all papers necessary in connection recof, or any patent or reissue application evidence and going forward with scute all papers and documents and powention for Protection of Industrial Potential affirmative acts which may be spatent to the Assignee. It is to the Assignee of the entire interest, and a sample of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreement igns and legal representatives.	ion with any integration based there such interference erform any act who property or similable necessary to dissue any and and covenants that is in conflict here. On the power to it of the United States.	rate assignments in connection, for the invention, acce, which may be necessary ar agreements, obtain, maintain or conful Letters Patents of the lat he has full right to concrewith, and agrees that the insert on this assignment states Patent and Tradem	declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with irrm by reissue or United States resulting every the entire interest his assignment is
		ited by th	ne undersigned on the date(s) oppo		igned name(s). Okado	
Date	May 27, 2003			Shoji i	`	(SEAL)
Date .	May 27, 2003		Inventor Signature	lasuhiro	Tabuki	(SEAL)

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Inventor Signature __
Inventor Signature __

Inventor Signature

Date May 27, 2003

Witness Car Chronic

Witness Masayuki Kikugawa

Witness Masayuki Kikugawa

PATENT REEL: 014164 FRAME: 0699

RECORDED: 06/10/2003

Date Date